

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1310 OF 2016
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3656 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1310 OF 2016**

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.Appellant/Applicant
V/s.
Maya Bapu Dhere and ors.Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Krishnan i/b. Leges Consultus for the appellant.
None for the respondents.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 07th AUGUST, 2019**

P.C.:-

. Mr. Sanjay Krishnan, the learned counsel for the appellant – insurance company states that the entire amount as per the judgment and award dated 01/01/2016 passed by the MACT, Satara in Motor Accident Claims Petition No.60/2016 has already been deposited before the Claims Tribunal.

2. In the light of the said statement, execution and implementation of the impugned judgment and award dated 01/01/2016 is stayed till the next date of hearing.

3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 28/08/2019. Private service is permitted.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)