

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1310 OF 2016

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd., Satara Appellant
Branch, Thr. Its Motor Third Party Claims
HUB

V/s.

Smt.Maya Bapu Dhere & Ors. Respondent

Ms.S.S. Dwivedi i/b Mr.Sanjay Krishnan, for the Appellant.
Mr.Hrishikesh Avahad i/b Mr.Shailesh Chavan,for Respondent
Nos.1 to 6.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 3rd MAY 2024

P.C:-

. Stand over to 20th June 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)