

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1310 OF 2016

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Appellant

Versus

Maya Bapu Dhere and others ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8071 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1310 OF 2016

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.03.24
10:14:41 +0530

Maya Bapu Dhere and others ... Applicant

Versus

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. ... Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Krishnan (through V.C.), for Appellant.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 23rd March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant – Insurance Company seeks time to take necessary instructions about continuation of the Appeal.
2. Stand over to 01.04.2026. Advocate for the Appellant – Insurance Company to take instructions whether amount is deposited or not.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]