

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1310 OF 2016

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd, Satara Branch ...Appellant

Versus

Maya Bapu Dhere and others ... Respondent

Mr. Shailesh Chavan, for the Appellant.

Mr. Sanjay Krishnan, for Respondent – (Original Appellant) – Insurance Company.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026.

P. C. :

. List the First Appeal on 22.04.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.01
19:09:44 +0530